
GRAND CHAMPION = $2,000 | RESERVE CHAMPION = $1,000
CATEGORY PRIZES FROM 1ST - 10TH | $1,000 - Award Plaques

OVERALL PRIZES FROM 3RD - 10TH | $500 - Award Plaques
*CONTESTANTS ELEGIBLE TO WIN IN BOTH CATEGORY & OVERALL WITH ENTRIES
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august 26 - 27, 2022august 26 - 27, 2022august 26 - 27, 2022

prize categories: chicken, pork ribs, pork & brisket

saturday | 1pm - 4pm
bbq pro day demo & samples

LEARN SOME NEW GRILLING TIPS, TRICKS, TECHNIQUES & TOOLS
TO BRING HOME - SAMPLE  NEW BBQ RECIPES FROM THE DEMOS 

•

friday | 5pm - 8pm
Bozeman’s BBQ & Blues Night

TURN CASH INTO BBQ CHIPS TO TASTE MEALS, SIDES & SWEETS
STRAIGHT FROM THE PITMASTERS GRILLS - FOR A GREAT CAUSE

*30% OF ALL BBQ CHIP PROCEEDS TO BENEFIT THE GALLATIN VALLEY YMCA

saturday | 1pm - 4pm
bbq pro day demo & samples

LEARN SOME NEW GRILLING TIPS, TRICKS, TECHNIQUES & TOOLS
TO BRING HOME - SAMPLE  NEW BBQ RECIPES FROM THE DEMOS

*FREE SAMPLES AVAILABLE DURING THE EVENT - WHILE THEY LAST
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total prize purse
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*30% OF ALL BBQ CHIP PROCEEDS TO BENEFIT THE GALLATIN VALLEY YMCA



We would like to welcome you to attend the Annual Montana Pitmaster Classic - Montana’s State 
BBQ Championship. We are proud to be the first KCBS affiliated BBQ Contest in Bozeman, 
Montana. With over 6,000 fans, this is one of the most attended BBQ contest in the state! 

Review & complete this form for participation in the Montana Pitmaster Classic competition, 
a fundraiser for the Gallatin Valley Y.M.C.A.

34 VENDING BOOTHS + 10 NON-VENDING BOOTHS = 44 TEAM LIMIT

•

MONTANA PITMASTER CLASSIC - AUGUST 26TH - 27TH, 2022
See attached sheet for team schedule please indicate the size & position you would like in the space provided
(first come first serve). Call the office to pay with credit card over the phone (406-587-9366) or send a check made out 
to Kenyon Noble & have your team name and MT Pitmaster in the subject -See below for PO Box.  Location of event is 
Kenyon Noble Lumber & Hardware 1243 West Oak Street - Bozeman, Montana 59715

Option 1: Option 2: Option 3: Option 4: 

Space Reservation Options: *We reserve the right to move placement and will notify you as soon as possible if moved. No guarentees on spots.     	
Payment is required to reserve spots.

  Head Cook Member Number: 

State: 

Print, Fill-out, Scan &/or Email Completed Form to: montanapitmaster@gmail.com
Contestants May Also Mail Entries to: Montana Pitmaster Classic; P.O. Box 1109; Bozeman, Montana  59771

Team Name:

Head Cook: 

Address: City: 

 Zip: Phone: E-mail: 

Estimated Arrival Date:  Time: 

Are You Reserving a Vending Booth 1-34:  State Food License: YES NO
Attatched is Food License application or place licence number.



Master Series Contest 
A Master Series requires teams to cook all four meats (Chicken, Pork Ribs, Pork Butt, & Brisket). The fuel used as the 
cooking source at a Master Series must be of wood, wood pellets or charcoal. KCBS Rules and regulations apply. Mas-
ter Series are eligible for American Royal and Jack Daniels World Championship, upon meeting qualifying criteria. In 
addition, all teams who participate in a Master Series earn points towards KCBS Team of the Year awards presented 
at their annual banquet.

Judging
KCBS representation will be monitoring the judging process. Meats will be turned in using the containers given to the 
contestants at the Cooks Meeting on Friday afternoon at 2:00 pm in Pitmaster Event Tent.

Prize Breakdown:
Per Category: 1st - $1,000; 2nd - $600; 3rd-$300; 4th - $150; 5th - $100; 6th - 10th = Award Plaques

Overall Awards: 3rd - $600; 4th - $400; 5th - $300; 6th - 10th = Award Plaques

Reserve Champion: $1,000

Grand Champion: $2,000

Meat Specifications  (Meat will be inspected upon arrival at event):
The meats do not have to be in original packaging and may be trimmed prior to meat inspection. NO meat may be 
seasoned, injected or cooked, prior to the inspection. 

Chicken:
Chicken includes Wild or Farm raised Chicken, Cornish Game Hen & Kosher Chicken. The Chicken may be whole or in 
parts. 

Pork Ribs:
Ribs may be spare ribs; St Louis cut pork ribs, or baby back ribs. The Ribs must include the bone. Country Style ribs 
are prohibited. 
 
Pork: 
Pork is defined as Boston Butt, Boston Roast, Picnic and/or Whole Shoulder, weighing a minimum of four (4) pounds 
at the time of inspection. No Pork Loin, Pork tenderloin, Pork Chop or other type of pork roast is permitted. If there 
is not a label on the meat, (and it is not required) inquire of the cook about the cut. KCBS only accepts the National 
Pork Board definitions as to the description of Boston Butt, Picnic and/or whole shoulder. Should you have ques-
tions, please refer to the Contest Rep for further clarification or check out the National Pork Board’s definitions for 
Boston Butt (406 bone in or boneless); Picnic (405 bone in or boneless); and whole shoulder (403). 
 
Brisket:
Brisket may only be beef brisket. It may be whole (packer trimmed), flat or point. No other beef product may be 
substituted for the Brisket. Corned beef is not allowed. 



KNOW YOUR TURN-IN TIMES
Turn in process requires you to be on time, to the second. Late turn-in's will be disqualified

Saturday 11:55 A.M.—12:05 PM
Chicken category is turned in and judging begins
 
Saturday 12:25 PM—12:35 PM 
Pork Rib category is turned in and judging begins 
 
Saturday 12:55 PM—1:05 PM 
Pork category is turned in and judging begins 
 
Saturday 1:25 PM—1:35 PM 
Brisket category is turned in and judging begins 
 
Saturday 4:30PM
Awards ceremony located in the Pitmaster Awards Tent

Bozeman’s BBQ N Blues Night (Friday August 26th 5pm-8pm)
Bozeman’s BBQ N Blues Night is a special community event showcasing the teams of the Montana Pitmaster Classic. 
If you decide to participate you will be making a donation to the Gallatin Valley YMCA non-profit. You will recieve a 
check for 70% of your BBQ chip sales and 30% will be going toward the YMCA. If you would like to promote another 
non-profit the donations will need to be taken out of your 70%.  This can be a tax deductable donation for your 
team. 

Cancellation- You can cancel up to 2 weeks prior to event, cancelling after will result in forfeit of booth fees.  

Late/No Show-  If not on property or in spot placement by 12PM FRIDAY, you will be relocated.

IF YOU HAVE A FOOD SERVICE LICENSE WE’LL NEED YOUR ID NUMBER IF NOT WE’LL NEED YOU TO FILL OUT THE 
ATTACHED TEMPORARY FOOD LICENSE APPLICATION - CHECK THE NONPROFIT BOX
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SPACE # SPACE SIZE PRICE TEAM NAME*
#1
#2
#3
#4
#5
#6
#7
#8
#9
#10
#11
#12
#13
#14
#15
#16
#17
#18
#19
#20
#21
#22
#23
#24
#25
#26
#27
#28
#29
#30
#31
#32
#33
#34
#35
#36
#37
#38
#39
#40
#41
#42
#43
#44

18� x 30�
20� x 40’
20� x 40�
20� x 40�
20� x 60�
20� x 40�
20� x 40�
18� x 30�
20� x 50�
20� x 60�
20� x 60�
20� x 30�
20� x 30�
20� x 30�
20� x 30�
20� x 30�
20� x 60�
20� x 30�
20� x 30�
20� x 30�
20� x 30�
20� x 60�
20� x 30�
20� x 40�
20� x 40�
20� x 40�
20� x 40�
20� x 30�
20� x 30�
20� x 30�
20� x 60�
20� x 30�
20� x 30�
20� x 50�
20� x 30�
20� x 30�
20� x 30�
20� x 30�
20� x 30�
20� x 30�
20� x 30�
20� x 30�
20� x 30�
20� x 30�

$250
$325
$325
$325
$400
$325
$325
$250
$350
$400
$400
$300
$300
$300
$300
$300
$400
$300
$300
$300
$300
$400
$300
$325
$325
$325
$325
$300
$300
$300
$400
$300
$300
$300
$300
$300
$300
$300
$300
$300
$300
$300
$300
$300

SMELLA QUE
12 BAR BLUES CUE
SPECIALTY FOREST BBQ
KICK BACK BBQ
MONTANA OUTLAW BBQ
YOU NEED A BBQ
ROCKIN N BBQ
PRAIRIE GIRLS
DOUBLE T BBQ
BROKEN BARRELL BBQ
202 BBQ
RANDOM GUYS SMOKING
MOUNTAIN SMOKE
BURCH BARREL
WILLY MO’S
OWENS BBQ
MAD Q BBQ
ASHLEY CONSTRUCTION #1
ASHLEY CONSTRUCTION #2
BIG BOYZ BBQ
ASHLEY CONSTRUCTION #3
RED STAR BBQ
POPPING SMOKE BBQ
TASTE OF MITCH
AVAILABLE
AVAILABLE
AVAILABLE
AVAILABLE
AVAILABLE
AVAILABLE
BEER BELLY BBQ
AVAILABLE
AVAILABLE
AVAILABLE
RHYTHM ‘N QUE
BEARDED BOAR BBQ
UTAH ONE BITE BBQ
OUTTA LEFT FIELD 
AVAILABLE
AVAILABLE
AVAILABLE
AVAILABLE
7 SINS BBQ
HINE QUARTERS

*ALL BOOTH RESERVATIONS ARE HANDLED ON FIRST COME, FIRST SERVE BASIS - RESERVATIONS ARE FINALIZED AFTER PAYMENT*ALL BOOTH RESERVATIONS ARE HANDLED ON FIRST COME, FIRST SERVE BASIS - RESERVATIONS ARE FINALIZED AFTER PAYMENT

NON-SERVING

NON-SERVING

NON-SERVING

NON-SERVING

NON-SERVING

NON-SERVING

NON-SERVING

NON-SERVING

NON-SERVING

NON-SERVING



WHY PARTICIPATE 
FRIDAY?

Participating on Friday is not just about selling 
your BBQ. Friday night is the night for the 
community to come out and help support the 
local Gallatin Valley YMCA.  With the help 
from competitors, we bring in over 6,000 
hungry attendees!

We will be using BBQ chips that are equivilant 
to real money. 1 chip = $1. You will be given 
a check worth 70% of your profits from that 
Friday night and 30% will be going to the 
YMCA.   

Not only does this event give back to the 
YMCA, it gives our community a fun chance to 
try your amazing BBQ & spread awareness of 
your team! The team that raises the most money 
for the YMCA by the end of the night will be 
awarded the “People’s Choice Award” which 
is such an honor knowing that you helped the 
Gallatin Valley youth! 

The YMCA’s mission is to put Christian principles into 
practice through programs that build a healthy spirit, 
mind, and body for all. Their strategic mission focuses 
on positively impacting lives in: 

- Youth Development: Nurturing the potential of every 
child

- Healthy Living: Improving the community’s health 
and well-being

- Social Responsibility: Giving back and providing 
support to our neighbors

Providing activities like summer camps, sports 
programs and childcare, the YMCA is always busy 
supporting our youth. 

WHY THE Y.M.C.A?
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